## FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED Community, Town or City

	P.S.C. KY. NO					
BTU Gas Company, Inc. (Name of Utility)						
	_ <del></del>	SHEET NO				
	RATES AND	O CHARGES				
APPLICABLE:	Entire area	served				
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas.						
A. MONTHLY RATES:		Dave Date	0077	Takal		
FIRST (1) MCF (MININ OVER 1 MCF	IUM BILL)	<u>Base Rate</u> \$ 3.9000 \$ 2.9700	GCRR 8.0000 8.0000	<u>Total</u> 11.9000 10.9700		
B. DEPOSITS:				07/1/10		
DATE OF ISSUE		February 29, 2012				
DATE EFFECTIVE	April 1, 2012					
ISSUED BY	(Signature of Officer)					
TITLE	Member					
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE IN CASE NO. 2012-00076		ICE COMMINSSION	2012			

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

**4/1/2012**PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	•				
	•	FOR	All Service are	as mmunity, Town or C	ity
		P.S.			
BTU	Gas Company, Inc.			ET NO NCELLING P.S.C. I	(Y. NO
(Name of Utility)		SHEET NO			
		CONTENTS			
AVAI	A. MONTHLY RATES:  Omestic and company of the compa	unercial use in applica	ble areas.		
		Base Rate	GCRR	Total	
	FIRST (1) MCF (MINIMUM BILL)	\$3.9000	8.00	11.9000	
	OVER 1 MCF	\$2.9700	8.00	10.9700	
				• .	

04/1/12

DATE OF ISSUE December 19, 2011  Month / Date / Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 2012	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
SSUED BY Robert Oxford Court of Officers (Signature of Officers)	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
ITLE Managing partner	.TARIFF BRANCH
AY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  N CASE NO. 2011-005/2 DATED 1-3-12	Bunt Kirtley
CASE NO. AUT STEED	EFFECTIVE
•	1/9/2012
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

## FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED Community, Town or City

		P.S.C. KY. NO.		<u>.</u>		
	SHEET NO.					
BTU Gas Company, Inc. (Name of U	tility) CANC	CANCELING P.S. KY.NO.				
		SHEET NO				
•	RATES AND C	CHARGES				
APPLICABLE:	Entire area ser	rved				
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE	E Domestic and	commercial use in appl	icable areas.			
A. MONTHL	Y RATES:	Dove Bata	0000	Total		
FIRST (1) MO OVER 1 MCF	CF (MINIMUM BILL)	Base Rate \$ 3.9000 \$ 2.9700	GCRR 4.2999 4.2999	<u>Total</u> 8.1999 7.2699		
B. DEPOSIT	'S:		KEN.	NCELLED  OP 2012  TUCKY PUBLIC CE COMMISSION		
DATE OF ISSUE		September 27, 2011				
DATE EFFECTIVE	November 1, 2011					
ISSUED BY	(Signature of Officer)					
TITLE	Member					
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER	R OF THE PUBLIC SERVIC		,2011_			

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

**EFFECTIVE** 

**11/2/2011**PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)